[Commending William J. Lazar for his contributions to the City]

A COMMENDATORY RESOLUTION PRAISING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF WILLIAM J.

LAZAR TO THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

WHEREAS, The effectiveness and success of the City's taxi industry is essential to the well being of the people of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Innovation and a commitment to service by the leaders of the industry merit special recognition by the City; and,

WHEREAS, William J. Lazar, through more than 40 years of work in the taxi industry, has established a tradition of innovative leadership as President of Luxor cab company; and,

WHEREAS, In his leadership at Luxor he consistently brought technology and modern management techniques to Luxor, including upgrading the dispatch system, partnering with Yahoo to put laptops in cabs, and installing a global positioning system in the Luxor fleet; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Lazar's commitment to serve the community included his proactive efforts to organize and deploy the company's paratransit cabs to serve the City's disabled and senior citizens; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Lazar was named 2000's "Large Fleet Operator of the Year" by the International Taxicab and Livery Association; be it,

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends and honors William J. Lazar for his decades of work to improve the service of his company, the standards of his industry, the community needs of our citizens and a lifetime dedicated to the well being of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001868	Date Passed:
Resolution praising Francisco.	g the contributions	of William J. Lazar to the people of the City and County of San
October 23, 2000) Board of Superv	visors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 9 - Ammi Absent: 2 - Kau	iano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki fman, Yee
1	File No. 001868	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 23, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	NOV 03 2000	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.